
aalt I,ake City
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEn!OR ANDO

BUREAU OF MINES PermitLEASEOR ŸERMIT .

PETROLEUM DIVISION

LESSEE'S MONTHLY REPORT OF OPERATIONS

State (or Territory ÛÌ¾k County (or subdivision) 0.78¤$

Field Green liver Companydward A, Culbergson,Permittee
The following is a correct report of operations (including drilling and oil-producing wells) for month

Signed

NOTE. Das production shos!1 oport d on Form e 33

e . Twp. Range h Barrels oil B rrels water Gravily 11shut down, caus

3Eh
36' S 8 16E 1 - 135 - - - - -

Croolted hole at 2þ6' . Skidded rig 20' ,
and start#d new hole. Drilling at 136'.

I
I

Nors.-There were ._. ......... ....._._ __runs or salee of oil during the month.
(Write "No" it applicable )

This form is required as a regular monthly report, regardless of the status of operations, and must be filed in duplicate with the
deputy supervisor by the 6th of the succeeding month. e



- aus an ont 1oram La. U. 5. Lam! OŒ•ee
........... ...........

08W20DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR SerialNumber . ......-------

PRMitBUREAU OF MINES LeaseorPermit. ..
...... ---.......

PETROLEUMDIVISION

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(INDICATE NATURE OF DATA BY CHECKING)

NOTICEOF INTENTION TO DRILL SUBSEQUENT RECORD OF SHOOTING.
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS.... RECORD OF PERFORATINGCASING.
NOTICE OF DATE FOR TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF

.. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULLOR OTHERWISEALTER CASING -- . .

REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF.. NOTICEOF INTENTIONTO ABANDONWELL .

NOTICEOF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT.
NOTICEOF INTENTION TOSHOOT. SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY

.., 192 6

Followingis a no do work
on land under describedas follows:

mz gagg nummruma
(State or Territory) (Comty or Subdivision) (Field)

WellNo. .

The well is located ....
.. ft. S f line and . ft. of

.. line of .

. 443Ô SHOWSI ES, WEIGHTSANDDEPTHS OF PFThe elevation of the dernck floorabove sea level is ......... ft. ASjaGS AtS M DDING JOBS, CEMENIM TS

Detailsof Plan of Work: A 01 :if ANT PRUPUSED

The we11 has been drilled to a total depth of 8880 thet and 14 is mee peeposet
to plag sag amassen...

A11 easing will be pullet and the hele fillet with -6-3ada t1sti - tas hele
will be properly oomentet at tha..8pp and a ather postet.

m m* ** * *= em og
Approval is given tombandse Wie hole as oubliani above wttb the Alleitagunderstandings A supplementary report, in tripliente en fata 0=Bile, og finalabandenment be be submitted to wie offiee when the week is tintaket. thisreport to give a detailed aeoommt et the meer ta whiek the work mee astm18yoarriet out, imeluding the nature ans quantities of meertals aseg ta p3msglagand the leentim and extent (by depthe) et the p3mge of partens eteriale. 85.oorts et emeente, sise, and Inties (by depthe) g¢ all oestag left ta well.The names and positione et employees who earrisi sa the werk theeld be toeledet.This report met be eso en to by me employee estal

Osteber i 1984. BM A. ME 08. O RApproved...-.... .................•............................... Company.

BUREAU OF MINES e-e



D28910
Permit

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PETROLEUM DIVISION

iu' .11 .SAKDOJ D Wis.LL

ATE He 1
LOG OF OIL OR GAS W ELL

ad 11 com any of Colo. Atl<lre*1020 Patterson Buildingemenver.
dward . Culbertson leichGreen River StateUtah

18 1162 lier avg,L,g, ountyg

as 40 ft. f 'E. I ine of SE Elevation4410
nok floor relatis e to sea leve

h a complete an<l corn recorti ell an work <lone thereon
all : ailable re< ords.

Signed

D e pt e er 17 9 6 . TitlAnat. Supt. Land Dept.
The o thi i e :he con<lition of the ell t above date.

('oranence<i <lrillin Ã 25
,

11òð Finishe<l drillingSeptember 14 , 126.

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
yas by

No. 1, from to No. 4, from to
No. 2, from to No. 5, from to
No. 3, from to No. 6, Ïrom to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from to No. 3, from to
No. 2, from to No. 4, from to

CAsiNG RECORD

PerforatedSise Weigle I larrada per it. amousit Kind of shoe Outand pulled from Purposecasing per tuoi Inch From To

974'am•
-8480'

MOR'
CASING R TOOLS I T OR MBRTRACKED

From . . to .. Description .



Marland Oil Chmpany Well No. 1, sec. 35f T. 21 8., R. 16 E.

O 3 3 Surface
3 , 5 2 Blow sand
5 8 3 Green Shale
8 15 7 - Gray sand

15 45 30 Brown sand
45 50 5 Gray sand
50 55 5 Red rock
55 70 15 Gray shale, shelly
70 85 15 Brown sand
85 90 5 Gray sand
90 95 5 Gray shale
95 110 15 Gray sand

110 120 10 Blue shale
120 125 5 Pink shale
125 130 5 Blue shale
130 135 5 Red rock
135 140 5 Blue shale
140 145 5 Gray sand
145 150 5 Pink shale
150 155 5 Gray sand
155 160 5 Blue shale
160 185 25 Gray sand
185 195 10 Brown shale
195 200 5 Gray sand
200 205 5 Blue shale
205 235 30 Brown shale
235 250 15 Brown sand
250 355 105 Brown sandy shale
355 380 25 Gray shale
380 385 5 Brown shale
385 420 35 Brown sand (Slight show of Oil and water 385-400')
420 500 80 Brown shale
500 505 5 Blue shale
505 560 55 Gray shale
$60 570 10 Grpy sand
570 • 595 25 Gray shale
595 600 5 Gray sand
600 620 20 Gypsum and brown sand
620 625 5 .

Gray shale
25

,

645, 20 White sand
645 660 15 Brown sand
660 670 10 Gray sand
670 695 25 Brown sandy shale
695 710 15 White sand
710 730 20 Gray sand
730 735 5 Brown sand
735 750 15 Gray sand
750 260. 10 Brown



760 770 10 Brown shale ·

770 775 5 Brown sand
775 795 20 Brown sandy shale
795 950 55 White sand
950 960 10 Brown sand
960 978 18 Brown sahle
978 995 17 Brown smad
995 1002 7 Gray sandy shale

1002 1010 8 Brown sand (H.F.W.)
1010 1015 5 Brown sand
1015 1020 5 Gray shale
1020 1030 10 Gray sand
1030 1070 AO Brown sand
1070 1080 10 , Brown shale
1080 1090 10 Brown sand
1090 1105 15 Gray sand
1105 1130 25 Brown sand (Sulphur water)
1130 1210 80 Gray sand
1210 1285 75 Hard White sand
1285 1295 10 Brown sand
1295 1310 15 Gray sand

. 1310 1380 70 Hard white sand
1380 1390 10 Brown sand
1390 1400 10 Hard white send
1400 1415 15 Bfown and gray sand
1415 1460 45 Brown sand
1460 1500 40 Hard white sand
1900 1530 30 Brown sand (Slight show of gas at 1525')
1530 1545 15 Brown shale
1545 1560 15 Brown sand
1560 1605 45 White sand
1605 1615 10 Brown sand
1615 1635 20 Brown sandy shale

35 1670 35 Brown sand
1670 1715 45 White sand

15 2055 340 Brown sand
2055 2060 5 Green shale
2060 2065 5 White sand
2065 2100 35 Red shale
2100 2130 30 Chocolate sand
2130 2135 5 Purple sand (Slight show of water at 2135')
2135 2140 5 Brown sand
2140 2170 30 Purple and brown shale
2170 2240 70 Red shale
2240 2255 15 Brown shale
2255 2300 45 Brown sand
2300 2330 30 Brown shale
2330 2345 15 Brown and yellow shale
2345 2356 11 Brown shale
2356 3385 29 Gray shale
2385 2390 5 Purple sand
2390 2405 15 Gray sand (Slight show of oil 2396')
2405 2415 10 Quarts sand
2415 2425 10 Brown shald and sand



2425 2450 25 Brown shale, shelly
2450 2455 5 Cream sand
2455 2520 65 Brown aandy shale
2520 2525 5 Red and gray sand
2525 2580 55 Red shale (Water at 2620')
2580 2585 5 Gray sand (Slight show of bituminous gas at 26301. slight
2585 2675 90 Red shale (oil show at 2630-26454}
2675 2680 5 Gray lime
2680 2865 185 Red shale
2865 2885 20 White sand
2885 2895 10 Red sand and shale
2895 2935 40 Red sandy shale
2935 3055 120 Red shale

5 3060 5 Green shale
60 3070 10 Gray and black sand (Slight oil show)

3070 3087 17 Gray sand (H.F.W.)
3087 3120 33 White sand
3120 3170 50 Hard sand
3170 3180 10 Gas sand (Slight show gas at 3170*)
3180 3315 135 Hard sand
3315 3380 65 White sand
3389 3400 20 Hard sand
3400 3405 5 Red rock
3405 3425 20 Sandy lime
3425 3500 75 Red shale
3500 3510 10 Hard red sand
3510 3570 60 Red shale
3570 3595 25 Red lime
3595 3600 5 Red shale
3600 3605 5 Sandy lime
3605 3620. 15 Shale red
3620 3635 15 Red sandy lime
3635 3645 10 Red shale
3645 3660 15 Broken lime
3660 3680 20 Hard gypsiferous lime
3680 3685 5 Red shale
3685 3820 135 Hard lime
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The Marland Gil Co. or Colo. is drilling at 135 feet on the Culberteon permit,S. L. 028910, in SR¼ Sea T T. 21 S., R. 16 E., after h skidded the rig on accountof a crooked hole.
The Marland 011 Co. of Colo, is drilling at 410' in its well #1, in the Culbertsonpermit, S. L. 038910, in tha 97( of See. 30, T. 21 3., R. la E.

Well visited September 6, 1925.
y tel

3ec. 34•RIS-165, Lg.R. E. L. 11,

Op•trators are nrm fit i "^r 12i" casi . Total 4 La »f welt is now 10M'
(bb: and

, , -.ru a. Julbertson, Well fl,
3D Sec. 35-21 -16E (8. L, 028910)

"he or -a ing for tools at 1303' in a :"A" As
.

., Sul,

., Julom:
,FEB 19..0 as sec. 35-213-163 (S. ., used10)

Drillire hua , en arrio- Lo a depth of 77' and the i "
Oesing is being set

Li una 011 :

Marlana Na a a -1,

SE Sec.3 i -16E. (S. L. 028910)
A '

a depth a "7?' has b n reacheA -- 1700' of 82" cesing hos be -

Marlazzl 011 Co. Culberson Wela #1,192A SE Sec.35-21S-16E (S. L. 028940)
nth 2602' and f thin ',r lost tools with 8:." oasing.

Nhrland Oil Co. (J. R. Chase}
berson Well (1, SR Sec.35-21S-16F (S. L. 028910)

Und ami ng 6 " h Le at me i total depth 2602'.Mar' d 011 "r --26.

Ma2.see 4. Weli 11,
SE 3a-¿lS-lgE (S. L. 900940)

Thderreaming Œf hole from 2444' to present depth 3608 completed. Waiting oneasing,
*Mariand 011 Co.)

Merland Oil ,Co. Well
,1926 SE Sec. 35-218-18E (8. L. 080910)

This well is drilling 3n red shale at 2000'. A white sand from 3804-2895 earriet
a show cf green oil and a little water. The Og easing is haaging in the hole 40hold back a cave. The 4:? easing was set at 2008' to shut art water. The bottom et
the hole is probably in the Moenkopie. Prodnetion le expeeted in the Coooniae84000.

(?-12-86,



4 f owng
i Nevey Mariad ORCo. NylSE. 96, 2/.6. 16, E, S.L ox89to

Marland 011 Ob. Well #1,1926 & Sec,36-Eggt (8. I.. OMO)

Drilling in wet hole at 3480'. The toole entered the red shale at 3425*.
(taland 441 ladox)

g Morgend 011 Go. Well #1,
as see, as-r,als-ge16B (8. L. 080910)

$$o well was drille d to 3920' and is being abandoned. Several flows of a non-
inflallable gaa were found and which had no ocioneretal value. Wooden plugs will bedrì¾ex at the bottam of each string and 4 aaoks of celaent used as a capping. Samplesof the gas have been sent to the Ft. Worth plant of the Helium Division for ane17eis.(Wall visited 9-21-261

L6 aarland C Jo.Well 4 4,ôE Soc.
3b.T.21 S..A-li x-ts.L.028818 gg

-A

4 e su been abandoned in accordanse with a., wat "NM'oe

Intent a" ' Aw. The gguipment at this location will be

- ••d to a •ws ou a* -e gyeentestely .. Tee east in T.27 5.,85. ..;

æa, where a test well 40 e 4,11 ad. Imis; rtation 1811 o

abably be o at on te een wer. -et-irdept
den*



vorm s.
. u ss,,a os . Hall Jake City

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR seri.amber ----

BUREAU OF MINES LeanorPermit.
PETROLEUM DIVISION

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
NDICATE NATUREOF DATA DY CHECKING)

NOTICEOFINTENTIONTODRILL SUBSEQUENTRECORDOFSHOOTING

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS RECORD OF PERFORATING CASING.
NOTICE OF DATE FOR TEST OF WATER SHUT OFF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR OTHERWISE ALTER CASING ---
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFf NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL

NOTICEOF INTENT10N TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORTOF ABANDONMENT.

NOTICEOF INTENTION TO SHOOT SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY

. ., 192

Followingis a
(notice of intention to do work

on land under permit described as follows:)report of work done lease j
UTAH ORAND 01mW RITER

Well No. . .. .. . .. _ AS. ALS A 1

The well is located .MO... ft. f line and f
of(Ran )__

H€ O
..

The elevation of the derrickfloorabove sea level is ft.

Detailsof Plan of Work: SHOW SIZES, WEIGHTS ANDDEPTHS OF PROPOSED
CASINGS,ALSD MUDmNG 10BS, CFMENTINGPOINTS

well was duly plagget, as per atteohet report.

Approved. .._... ..ORMhtr...$.74..W.4A............... Company_Briand..OtLQa...4f.--Cole3440

... .... ..................................... By . . .........---...

D.P.RMIRELL
Title...........R.RI..B.WERRE....... ... Tide --85pestatentent--et-

BURMU OF MMS



0 0 PY

PLWOIm MOŒD

Oulbertson We11 No, 4.
C# see. 36, Twp. 21, Range 16.

Total Depth 3884 feet.

61 to 8¼ Wood Plug driven to 2003, with 4 emeks of eement on top. et
lug.

8# to 10 inth Wood Plug dr17en to 24ôO, with font saaks of Oem0nt on
ser of ring.
10 to la#•wood Plug Artven to 8004, with four amoks of sement on top
of plag.

18¼ to 15¼• wood Plug driven to 600 feet.

20 ft. Joint of la#" pipe gementen in tap of hele with 10 eacks of
gement. Joint of pipe protruding four feet above aseant. Entire hele
filled with mud laid in finid.

Plugging completed October 8, 1988.

4 Joints löi" pipe shot off and left in hole,

signed and Sworn to this Deventh day of 00tober 1926.
(signet) Hubert tegnis

taspeeter.

ST.iTE OF UTAB
88

EMERYCOUNTY

On the 7th, day of catober, 1986, persoum11 appeared before as, A New
Puolle duly conmissionet Habert Dennie, who nokno1Led6ed that 40 fore•
going statement constita(es a fall igue ans sorreet reeord et the materlag
used in plugging the On1berteen Well No. 1.

RESIDING AS ORERN RIVER UT
xy oomaission Expires xarah #th, 1930.

nrillers(Bert 3rooka
(Oliff





MARLAKDOIL COMPANYOF COLORADO

QULB3RTSONWELLNO. 1

Green RAver, Utah
&g, see. 35.218-162

31evation - 4410 ft. Commenced - †-19-26
Gompleted - 9-14-Bô

From 20 formation, Color, Etc.

O 30 Bard sant
ô5 Brown aand
60 Red rock
65 Sand
GO Rink shale
9ô Sand

100 31ae ehale
105 3rown.eand
108 Shale
160 Sand
805 Shale
235 Brown shale
250 Erono sand
856 Brown shale aandy
880 Gray shale
585 ßrown shale
420 Brown aand - 011 and water
500 3rown shale
500 aina shale
560 Okay shale
570 Gray sama
595 Grgy aba14
GOO Gray sand
610 Gypeam and brown

. sand
680 Brown eend
GES Gray shale
648 White sand
ô60 Brown sank
610 Gray sand broken
$95 3roma shale sandy
910 Whide sand
TSO Gray sand
186 Brown send
750 Gray sand
760 3rown sand
970 Brown ebate
7¶$ Srown aan&
19ð Broxa chala
950 White aand
900 BreWn sand
978 Brown shale
99 Bro¢a dant

1008 Gray hele
1015 3rown aand
1020 Gray shale accompanied by

lime and sand
1050 Gray sand
1090 3rown eend
1080 Brown shale
1090 3rown sand
1105 Grey cand

(See Page



Eage 2 Culbertson Well No. 1 - Geo. Sô-818-168, Utah.

From 29 Permation, 09107, Sto.

1106 1100 3rown sand )Water
1810 Gray aand OSalphar)
1885 White sunâ
1896 Srom sand
1810 Gray sand
1000 White mand
1890 3rown aan
1400 White sand
146 3rom gray aand
1460 Broan sand

.

1500 White aang
1680 3town aanâ
1550 3rown sand, broken .

1540 Brom shal e
16ð0 Brownaand
1ô0ô White sanâ
1615 2xown aand
1ð$5 Brown sandy shale
1690 3rown eend
1918 lhite sana
8065 3rown sand
8060 - Green shale
8066 White sanâ
2100 Red shale
2130 Chooolate aand (Water)
$185 Purple aand
2140 3rown sand
8190 Entple brown shale
819ô Red brown shale
2818 Serd rõ¢
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